
RESOLUTION 2011- 97 

WHEREAS the General Fund has received a grant award for the Nassau County 

Library System entitled Let's Talk About It: Making Sense of the American Civil Wax. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2010/2011 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 15th day of 

_Ju_n_e _ ___ , 2011 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01005571-337700 ACW 

APPROPRIATION 
01005571-540000 ACW 
01005571-547000 ACW 
01005571-549000 ACW 
01005571-549002 ACW 

ADOPTED this 15th 

ATTEST: 

Library Grant 

Travel & Per Diem 
Printing & Binding 
Other Current Charges 
Advertising 

day of June '2011. 

$3,000 

$ 994 
$ 250 
$ 500 
$ 1.256 
$3,000 


