RESOLUTION 2011-97

WHEREAS the General Fund has received a grant award for the Nassau County

Library System entitled Let's Talk About It: Making Sense of the American Civil War.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2010/2011 budget year by the fund.

BE IT THEREF	ORE resolved by the Board of Cour	nty Commissioners, Nassau
County, Florida in rep	gular session, duly assembled or	n the <u>15th</u> day of
June, 2011	the following budget amendment p	oursuant to Florida Statutes
Chapter 129.06 be adopted	ed:	
REVENUE		
01005571-337700 ACW	Library Grant	\$ 3,000
APPROPRIATION		
01005571-540000 ACW	Travel & Per Diem	\$ 994
01005571-547000 ACW	Printing & Binding	\$ 250
01005571-549000 ACW	Other Current Charges	\$ 500
01005571-549002 ACW	Advertising	\$ 1,256
	resource transformation (1997)	\$ 3,000

ADOPTED this 15th day of June , 2011.

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO CLERK

6/30/11

AND